

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/TAX APPEAL NO. 612 of 2022**

=====

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3

Versus

M/S ROQUETTE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

and

**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 14/11/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)**

Learned Standing Counsel Mr.Raval now be appearing for and on behalf of the appellant instead of M R Bhatt & Co. His name shall be reflected in the cause list. He requires time of one week as presently he needs to get the papers from the department.

The matter shall be posted on 21/11/2022.

**(SONIA GOKANI, J)**

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

DIPTI PATEL