

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TAX APPEAL NO. 612 of 2022

=====

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3

Versus

M/S ROQUETTE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 22/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

As a last chance, an adjournment is granted to the learned Senior Standing Counsel to produce the paper-book. It is clarified that no further time shall be granted.

List the matter on **24.06.2026**.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

MAHESH/02